
 TOTAL 
POINTS

 OVERALL 
RANK

SCORE 100.0 SCORE 100.0 SCORE 90.0 SCORE 100.0 SCORE 96.0 SCORE

Bonness, Inc. RANK 1.0 RANK 1.0 RANK 1.0 RANK 1.0 RANK 1.0 RANK 1

POINTS 3.0 POINTS 3.0 POINTS 3.0 POINTS 3.0 POINTS 3.0 15.0

SCORE 96.0 SCORE 80.0 SCORE 75.0 SCORE 95.0 SCORE 91.0 SCORE

Pavement Maintenance LLC. RANK 2.0 RANK 3.0 RANK 2.0 RANK 2.0 RANK 2.0 RANK 2

POINTS 2.0 POINTS 1.0 POINTS 2.0 POINTS 2.0 POINTS 2.0 9.0

SCORE 93.0 SCORE 85.0 SCORE 68.0 SCORE 90.0 SCORE 82.0 SCORE

Preferred Materials Inc. RANK 3.0 RANK 2.0 RANK 3.0 RANK 3.0 RANK 3.0 RANK 3

POINTS 1.0 POINTS 2.0 POINTS 1.0 POINTS 1.0 POINTS 1.0 6.0

1st place receives 3 points,   2nd place 2 points, 3rd place 1 point

 o

City of Naples
23-026 Street Pavement & ROW Maintenance - RFP
RESPONDENTS COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Travis Delashmet Miguel Flores Brad Hefner Bob Middleton Dave Rivera

Attachment A - Composite Scoring Sheet



Bonness, Inc Pavement 
Maintenance LLC

Preffered Materials, 
Inc

ITEM UNIT UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
102-76 ED $93.50 $75.60 $25.00
102-99 ED $93.50 $75.60 $63.00
110-4-10 A SY $8.60 $5.95 $152.00
110-4-10 B SY $19.11 $11.20 $82.00
120-1 CY $23.55 $28.70 $150.00
121-70 CY $275.43 $280.00 $658.00
160-4 SY $32.69 $15.00 $27.60
162-1-11 SY $19.13 $12.40 $46.00
285-704 SY $29.75 $30.00 $55.50
285-706 SY $33.23 $35.00 $59.00
327-70 SY $4.36 $4.00 $20.00
327-70 SY $3.39 $3.00 $7.00
327-70 SY $2.79 $3.00 $6.50
327-70-A SY $0.78 $1.00 $12.80
334-1-12 TN $147.53 $170.00 $350.00
334-1-12 TN $191.23 $170.00 $350.00
334-1-12 TN $154.45 $158.00 $200.00
334-1-12 TN $151.37 $155.00 $140.00
425-5 EA $317.50 $245.00 $375.00
425-5A EA $1,350.00 $2,240.00 $4,000.00
425-6 EA $274.50 $500.00 $250.00
425-11 EA $2,250.00 $5,500.00 $7,800.00
520-2.4.1 LF $160.43 $238.00 $251.00
520-2.4.2 LF $38.38 $238.00 $125.50
520-2.4.3 LF $26.24 $63.00 $63.00
520-1.10.1 LF $163.85 $238.00 $288.00
520-1.10.2 LF $41.80 $238.00 $157.00
520-1.10.3 LF $29.64 $63.00 $81.50
520-3.1.1 LF $173.30 $238.00 $288.00
520-3.1.2 LF $53.25 $238.00 $157.00
520-3.1.3 LF $41.12 $63.00 $81.50
522-1.1 SF $33.33 $100.00 $94.00
522-1.2 SF $15.90 $22.00 $75.00
522-1.3 SF $14.50 $15.00 $20.00
522-2.1 SF $34.74 $110.00 $125.00
522-2.2 SF $16.69 $25.00 $100.00
522-2.3 SF $15.14 $17.00 $25.00
527-2 SF $34.86 $35.00 $38.00

Section One (A )- Street Maintenance/Resurfacing

DESCRIPTION

Type "F" Curb & Gutter (11 - 50 LF)

Asphalt Ty SP-9.5 Traffic B: > 551 TN
Manholes Adjust - Riser Ring
Manhole Adjust - Brick and Mortar
Valve Box Adjust - Drop in riser
Modify Existing Structure

Pavement Removal - Concrete
Excavation

Topsoil (6")
Optional Base - 6" Limerock Double Crush
Optional Base - 8" Limerock Double Crush

Flowable Fill
Stabilization Type B (12")

Arrow Boards
Message Boards

Milling - 1" - 2" Avg. Depth: < 5000 SY

Detectible Warning 

Concrete Sidewalk 4" (51 - 200 SF)
Concrete Sidewalk 4" (Greater than 200 SF)
Concrete Sidewalk 6" (1 - 50 SF)
Concrete Sidewalk 6" (51 - 200 SF)
Concrete Sidewalk 6" (Greater than 200 SF)

Type "F" Curb & Gutter (Greater than 50 LF)
Valley Gutter (1 - 10 LF)
Valley Gutter (11 - 50 LF)
Valley Gutter (Greater than 50 LF)
Concrete Sidewalk 4" (1 - 50 SF)

Type "D" Curb (1 - 10 LF)
Type "D" Curb (11 - 50 LF)
Type "D" Curb (Greater than 50 LF)
Type "F" Curb & Gutter (1 - 10 LF)

BID SCHEDULE/STATEMENT OF VALUES

Asphalt Ty SP-9.5 Traffic B: 276 to 550 TN

Pavement Removal - Asphalt

Milling - 1" - 2" Avg. Depth: 5001 to 10,000 SY
Milling - 1" - 2" Avg. Depth: > 10,001 SY
Milling - Each Additional 1" of Depth
Asphalt Overbuild Ty SP-12.5 Traffic B
Asphalt Ty SP-9.5 Traffic B: < 275 TN

CITY OF NAPLES 
Purchasing Division

 

Opening Date 05/16/2023 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY
Bid Tabulation 23-026 Street Pavement and ROW Maintenance - RFP
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Bonness, Inc Pavement 
Maintenance LLC

Preffered Materials, 
Inc

UNIT UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
339-2.3 SF $150.24 $280.00 NO BID
339-2.4 SF $31.04 $280.00 NO BID
339-2.5 SF $18.26 $70.00 NO BID
339-2.6 SF $15.43 $70.00 NO BID
339-2.7 SF $203.67 $280.00 NO BID
339-2.8 SF $73.53 $280.00 NO BID
339-2.9 SF $34.97 $70.00 NO BID
339-2.10 SF $34.97 $70.00 NO BID
339-2.11 SF $11.36 $70.00 NO BID

Bonness, Inc Pavement 
Maintenance LLC

Preffered Materials, 
Inc

UNIT UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
520-2.4.1 LF $160.43 $238.00 NO BID
520-2.4.2 LF $38.38 $238.00 NO BID
520-2.4.3 LF $26.24 $63.00 NO BID
520-1.10.1 LF $163.85 $238.00 NO BID
520-1.10.2 LF $41.80 $238.00 NO BID
520-1.10.3 LF $29.64 $63.00 NO BID
520-3.1.1 LF $173.30 $238.00 NO BID
520-3.1.2 LF $53.25 $238.00 NO BID
520-3.1.3 LF $41.12 $63.00 NO BID
522-1.1 SF $33.33 $100.00 NO BID
522-1.2 SF $15.90 $22.00 NO BID
522-1.3 SF $14.50 $15.00 NO BID
522-2.1 SF $34.74 $110.00 NO BID
522-2.2 SF $16.69 $25.00 NO BID
522-2.3 SF $15.14 $17.00 NO BID
527-2 SF $34.86 $35.00 NO BID
570-1.1 SY $4.75 $10.00 $19.00
570-1.2 SY $5.25 $15.00 $32.00
286-1.1 SY $94.30 $350.00 NO BID
286-1.2 SY $149.75 $350.00 NO BID
286-1.3 SY $147.53 $280.00 NO BID
911-1 TN $121.66 $100.00 NO BID
911-2 TN $151.50 $100.00 NO BID
911-3 TN $137.39 $150.00 NO BID

Bonness, Inc Pavement 
Maintenance LLC

Preffered Materials, 
Inc

UNIT UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
Hour $150.00 $91.00 $120.73
Hour $95.00 $77.00 $84.52
Hour $65.00 $63.00 $53.90
Hour $90.90 $49.00 $16.30
Hour $90.90 $63.00 $45.67
Hour $120.00 $70.00 $128.63
Hour $200.00 $119.00 $203.84
Hour $200.00 $119.00 $146.77
Hour $200.00 $119.00 $106.01
Hour $175.00 $119.00 $81.53
Hour $55.00 $49.00 $57.08

% 10% 10% 10%

Single Axel Dump Truck
Mini-Backhoe
Mini-Loader

Dual Drum Vibratory Roller - 36" Drum
Bump Mill Attachment for Skid Steer
Material Mark-up Set by City

Alley Restoration - Limerock
Alley Restoration - Crushed /Washed Shell
Alley Restoration-Gravel (#57 or equivalent)

DESCRIPTION
Supervisor/Foreman
Skilled Labor
Labor
Pick-up Truck w/hand tools
Crew Truck w/hand tools

Skid Steer   

Section Three - Time and Material Only Cost 

Sod - Floratam

Valley Gutter (11 - 50 LF)
Valley Gutter (Greater than 50 LF)
Concrete Sidewalk 4" (1 - 50 SF)
Concrete Sidewalk 4" (51 - 200 SF)
Concrete Sidewalk 4" (Greater than 200 SF)

Type "F" Curb & Gutter (11 - 50 LF)
Type "F" Curb & Gutter (Greater than 50 LF)

Driveway Restoration - Asphalt
Driveway Restoration - Brick Pavers

Concrete Sidewalk 6" (1 - 50 SF)
Concrete Sidewalk 6" (51 - 200 SF)
Concrete Sidewalk 6" (Greater than 200 SF)

DESCRIPTION
Type "D" Curb (1 - 10 LF)

Detectible Warning 
Sod - Bahia

Valley Gutter (1 - 10 LF)

Type "D" Curb (11 - 50 LF)
Type "D" Curb (Greater than 50 LF)
Type "F" Curb & Gutter (1 - 10 LF)

Driveway Restoration - Concrete

DESCRIPTION

Section One (B) - Street and City Facilities 
Maintenance/Asphalt Repairs

ITEM

ITEM

Section Two - Right-of-Way Maintenance

Utility Cut Patch (11 - 50 SF)
Utility Cut Patch (51 - 100 SF)
Utility Cut Patch (101 - 250 SF)
Utility Cut Patch (251 - 1000 SF)

Pot Hole (1 - 10 SF)
Pot Hole (11 - 50 SF)
Pot Hole (51 - 101 SF)
Pot Hole (Greater than 101 SF)
Utility Cut Patch (1 - 10 SF)
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